

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 19–2016

JOHN LEWIS ARTHUR ANDERSON,
Applicant-Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF IOWA,
Respondent-Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR POLK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JOSEPH W. SEIDLIN, JUDGE

APPELLEE’S BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

LOUIS S. SLOVEN
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5976
Louie.Sloven@ag.iowa.gov

JOHN P. SARCONI
Polk County Attorney

JAMES HATHAWAY
Assistant Polk County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT-APPELLEE

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 5

ROUTING STATEMENT..... 7

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 7

ARGUMENT.....17

I. This Court should not exercise appellate jurisdiction.
 17

**II. The PCR court did not err in granting the State’s
 motion for summary disposition. Anderson’s claim
 about Cassell is based on facts that he knew within the
 three-year limitations period. 23**

CONCLUSION 27

REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION..... 27

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Addington v. Texas</i> , 441 U.S. 418 (1979).....	19
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> , 469 U.S. 387 (1985)	20
<i>Pennsylvania v. Finley</i> , 481 U.S. 551 (1987)	20
<i>Ross v. Moffitt</i> , 417 U.S. 600 (1974).....	20

State Cases

<i>Brock v. Dickinson Cnty Bd. of Adjustment</i> , 287 N.W.2d 566 (Iowa 1981).....	17
<i>Cleesen v. State</i> , 258 N.W.2d 330 (Iowa 1977).....	22
<i>Cornell v. State</i> , 529 N.W.2d 606 (Iowa Ct. App. 1994)	24
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 443 N.W.2d 707 (Iowa 1989)	21
<i>Dewberry v. State</i> , 941 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 2019).....	23
<i>Grayson v. State</i> , No. 17–0910, 2018 WL 347552 (Iowa Ct. App. Jan. 10, 2018).....	25
<i>Harrington v. State</i> , 659 N.W.2d 509 (Iowa 2003).....	23
<i>In re A.B.</i> , No. 99–0227, 1999 WL 976097 (Iowa Ct. App. Oct. 27, 1999)	19
<i>In re M.E.</i> , No. 16–1479, 2017 WL 1278321 (Iowa Ct. App. Apr. 5, 2017).....	18
<i>Jensen v. State</i> , 312 N.W.2d 581 (Iowa 1981).....	17
<i>Jones v. Scurr</i> , 316 N.W.2d 905 (Iowa 1982).....	25
<i>Lamasters v. State</i> , 821 N.W.2d 856 (Iowa 2012)	23
<i>Martin v. State</i> , No. 15–1622, 2016 WL 4384755 (Iowa Ct. App. Aug. 17, 2016).....	26

<i>Perez v. State</i> , 816 N.W.2d 354 (Iowa 2012).....	21
<i>Qualley v. Chrysler Credit Corp.</i> , 261 N.W.2d 466 (Iowa 1978).....	17
<i>Schmidt v. State</i> , 909 N.W.2d 778 (Iowa 2018).....	20, 23
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 308 N.W.2d 42 (Iowa 1981).....	22
<i>State v. Horsey</i> , 180 N.W.2d 459 (Iowa 1970).....	18
<i>State v. Wetzel</i> , 192 N.W.2d 762 (Iowa 1971).....	22
<i>Swanson v. State</i> , 406 N.W.2d 792 (Iowa 1987).....	17, 18
<i>Wilkins v. State</i> , 522 N.W.2d 822 (Iowa 1994).....	24

State Statutes

Iowa Code § 822.6(3).....	24
Iowa Code § 822.9.....	17

State Rules

Iowa R. App. P. 6.101(1)(b).....	17
Iowa R. App. P. 6.101(5).....	22
Iowa R. Civ. P. 1.981(3).....	24
